# Historical Marker - L784B - Sidney Ketchum (1797-1862) / Marshall House (Marker ID#:L784B)



# NO PHOTO AVAILABLE

#### Front - Title/Description

## Sidney Ketchum (1797-1862)

Sidney Ketchum, a land surveyor, was born in Clinton County, New York. Seeking a new home and hoping to found a town, Ketchum explored central lower Michigan in 1830. Later that year he obtained government grants for the land on which most of Marshall now stands. He named the town in honor of U.S. Chief Justice John Marshall. Ketchum founded the county's first bank in 1836 and built the city's first Methodist church in 1838.

#### Significant Date:

Statehood Era (1815-1860)

Registry Year: 1980 Erected Date: 1980

#### **Marker Location**

Address: 100 Exchange Street

City: Marshall

State: MI ZipCode:

County: 13

Township: 1316

Lat: 42.27192300 / Long: -84.95534600

Web URL:

### Back - Title/Description

#### Marshall House

This handsome structure was built in 1838 by Sidney Ketchum, founder of Marshall. For many years it was one of the largest and most elaborate hotels outside of Detroit. The then three-story structure, known as the Marshall House, had forty bedrooms and a dining room with a seating capacity of 150. Suffering from competition with a newly erected local inn, the hotel closed in 1859. The building reopened in 1864 as the Perrin Collegiate Institute, a boarding and day school for girls. It now houses a mortuary.